

AMENDMENT TO COMMITTEE AMENDMENT

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

State of Oklahoma

SPEAKER:

CHAIR:

I move to amend amendment HB1329 FULLPCS1

			Of the printed Bill
Page	<u>4</u>	Section	<u>1</u>
		Lines	<u>17</u>
			Of the Engrossed Bill

By striking after the word "include" all language beginning with the comma ",", through the word and comma "to,";

Page 5, Section 1, Line 19:

By inserting after the word "harm" and before the comma ",", the following language: "and upon arrest of the intimate partner";

Page 5, Section 1, Line 23:

By inserting after the word "the" and before the word "imminent" the following language: "probable cause for";

Page 5, Section 1, Line 24:

By deleting the words "twenty-four" and inserting in lieu thereof, the words "seventy-two";

Page 6, Section 1, Line 1:

By deleting the number "(24)" and inserting in lieu thereof, the number "(72)";

Page 6, Section 1, Line 1:

By inserting after the word "hours" the following language: "of the contact by the peace officer with the court";

Page 6, Section 1, Lines 2 and 6:

By deleting the word "immediately";

(see attached)

AMEND TITLE TO CONFORM TO AMENDMENTS

Amendment submitted by: Randy Grau

Adopted: _____

Reading Clerk

Page 6, Section 1, Lines 2 and 8:

By deleting the word "all";

Page 6, Section 1, Line 7:

By deleting after the word "decision" all language beginning with the word "before" through the word "hearing";

Page 6, Section 1, Line 7:

By inserting after the period "." the following language: "The hearing may be continued at the discretion of the court."

Page 6, Section 1, Line 14:

By deleting after the word "by" the phrase "a preponderance of the" and inserting in lieu thereof, the phrase "clear and convincing";

Page 6, Section 1, Line 20:

By deleting all language beginning with the word "To" on Line 20 through the word "an" on Line 24 and inserting in lieu thereof, the following language: "The order to relinquish firearms and other dangerous weapons shall state the terms for";

Page 6, Section 1, Line 24:

By inserting after the word "retrieval" the following language "or delivery by the person";

Page 7, Section 1, Line 2:

By deleting after the word "person" all language beginning with the word "in" through the word "places"; and

Page 7, Section 1, Line 3:

By inserting after the word "shall" the following language: "be prepared by the law enforcement agency and".

